
SINGER SEWING COMPANY
"AE" Series Register Numbers

Factory Name:  Elizabethport
Elizabeth, New Jersey

Machine
Register Numbers Class Quantity Date Year

Letter From To (Model No.) Allotted Allotted Allotted Notes

AE- 000001 007000 221 7000 September 23 1935
AE- 007001 007300 55 300 September 26 1935
AE- 007301 012300 99 5000 October 8 1935
AE- 012301 012800 18 500 October 22 1935
AE- 012801 013100 32 300 October 22 1935
AE- 013101 013400 16 300 November 12 1935
AE- 013401 013700 68 300 November 12 1935
AE- 013701 013800 107 100 November 19 1935
AE- 013801 013850 11 50 November 27 1935
AE- 013851 014150 69 300 November 27 1935
AE- 014151 049150 15 35000 December 5 1935
AE- 049151 049450 17 300 December 5 1935
AE- 049451 049950 81 500 December 5 1935
AE- 049951 050250 114 300 December 5 1935
AE- 050251 050265 97 15 December 5 1935
AE- 050266 050365 149 100 December 5 1935
AE- 050366 054365 201 4000 December 16 1935
AE- 054366 064365 221 10000 December 30 1935
AE- 064366 064865 24 500 January 8 1936
AE- 064866 074865 99 10000 January 8 1936
AE- 074866 074965 19 100 February 5 1936
AE- 074966 075265 147 300 February 13 1936
AE- 075266 075415 175 150 February 13 1936
AE- 075416 075515 231 100 February 13 1936
AE- 075516 076515 31 1000 February 26 1936
AE- 076516 086515 221 10000 March 25 1936
AE- 086516 116515 15 30000 April 1 1936
AE- 116516 116815 17 300 April 1 1936
AE- 116816 117015 146 200 April 3 1936
AE- 117016 118015 31 1000 April 8 1936
AE- 118016 119015 201 1000 April 8 1936
AE- 119016 119315 69 300 April 15 1936
AE- 119316 119815 81 500 April 15 1936
AE- 119816 122815 96 3000 April 21 1936
AE- 122816 127815 99 5000 April 21 1936
AE- 127816 128015 78 200 May 5 1936
AE- 128016 129015 18 1000 May 19 1936
AE- 129016 129115 92 100 May 19 1936
AE- 129116 129415 114 300 May 19 1936
AE- 129416 129615 231 200 May 19 1936
AE- 129616 132615 66 3000 May 26 1936
AE- 132616 132915 68 300 May 26 1936
AE- 132916 172915 15 40000 June 10 1936
AE- 172916 173015 42 100 June10 1936
AE- 173016 173315 17 300 June 17 1936
AE- 173316 183315 99 10000 June 17 1936
AE- 183316 191315 128 8000 June 17 1936
AE- 191316 199315 201 8000 June 17 1936
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AE- 199316 199815 24 500 June 17 1936
AE- 199816 201815 31 2000 July 1 1936
AE- 201816 202115 32 300 July 1 1936
AE- 202116 207115 95 5000 July 1 1936
AE- 207116 207315 105 200 July 1 1936
AE- 207316 207615 147 300 July 1 1936
AE- 207616 222615 221 15000 July 13 1936
AE- 222616 222915 17 300 August 13 1936
AE- 222916 224915 96 2000 August 18 1936
AE- 224916 225115 231 200 September 1 1936
AE- 225116 225615 81 500 September 9 1936
AE- 225616 228615 95 3000 September 9 1936
AE- 228616 229115 147 500 September 9 1936
AE- 229116 269115 15 40000 September 10 1936
AE- 269116 269415 7 300 September 29 1936
AE- 269416 269915 69 500 September 29 1936
AE- 269916 279915 127 10000 September 29 1936
AE- 279916 279940 97 25 October 14 1936
AE- 279941 289940 99 10000 October 14 1936
AE- 289941 290240 55 300 October 21 1936
AE- 290241 293240 95 3000 October 21 1936
AE- 293241 293540 17 300 October 27 1936
AE- 293541 293840 114 300 October 27 1936
AE- 293841 294040 119 200 November 4 1936
AE- 294041 309040 221 15000 November 5 1936
AE- 309041 317040 201 8000 November 11 1936
AE- 317041 317540 44 500 November 25 1936
AE- 317541 319540 31 2000 December 8 1936
AE- 319541 321540 96 2000 December 8 1936
AE- 321541 322040 147 500 December 8 1936
AE- 322041 325040 95 3000 December 21 1936
AE- 325041 365040 15 40000 December 29 1936
AE- 365041 365140 92 100 December 29 1936
AE- 365141 366140 18 1000 January 11 1937
AE- 366141 366340 105 200 January 11 1937
AE- 366341 369340 96 3000 January 19 1937
AE- 369341 371340 31 2000 January 26 1937
AE- 371341 371640 114 300 January 26 1937
AE- 371641 381640 127 10000 January 26 1937
AE- 381641 381940 16 300 February 2 1937
AE- 381941 384940 95 3000 February 2 1937
AE- 384941 390940 128 6000 February 9 1937
AE- 390941 391240 231 300 February 9 1937
AE- 391241 391540 78 300 February 24 1937
AE- 391541 401540 99 10000 February 24 1937
AE- 401541 402040 24 500 March 4 1937
AE- 402041 402340 52 300 March 4 1937
AE- 402341 407340 96 5000 March 4 1937
AE- 407341 407840 147 500 March 4 1937
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AE- 407841 407940 178 100 March 11 1937
AE- 407941 422940 221 15000 March 15 1937
AE- 422941 427940 95 5000 March 17 1937
AE- 427941 437940 201 10000 March 17 1937
AE- 437941 477940 15 40000 March 23 1937
AE- 477941 478440 17 500 March 23 1937
AE- 478441 481440 31 3000 March 23 1937
AE- 481441 481440 16 300 March 31 1937
AE- 481741 481440 81 500 March 31 1937
AE- 482241 482440 119 200 March 31 1937
AE- 482441 482940 114 500 April 7 1937
AE- 482941 483240 68 300 April 13 1937
AE- 483241 483440 146 200 April 13 1937
AE- 483441 483940 24 500 April 21 1937
AE- 483941 484140 92 200 April 21 1937
AE- 484141 485140 147 1000 April 21 1937
AE- 485141 495140 127 10000 April 28 1937
AE- 495141 500140 96 5000 May 12 1937
AE- 500141 500340 152 200 May 12 1937
AE- 500341 500440 51 100 May 13 1937
AE- 500441 500940 69 500 May 20 1937
AE- 500941 501440 44 500 May 26 1937
AE- 501441 511440 99 10000 May 26 1937
AE- 511441 521440 128 10000 May 26 1937
AE- 521441 521640 157 200 May 26 1937
AE- 521641 531640 201 10000 May 26 1937
AE- 531641 536640 95 5000 June 3 1937
AE- 536641 556640 221 20000 June 11 1937
AE- 556641 596640 15 40000 June 16 1937
AE- 596641 597140 24 500 July 8 1937
AE- 597141 597340 62 200 July 8 1937
AE- 597341 597540 82 200 July 8 1937
AE- 597541 597840 78 300 July 16 1937
AE- 597841 598040 92 200 July 16 1937
AE- 598041 598540 17 500 July 22 1937
AE- 598541 599040 81 500 July 22 1937
AE- 599041 599540 146 500 July 27 1937
AE- 599541 599590 11 50 August 10 1937
AE- 599591 602590 31 3000 August 10 1937
AE- 602591 612590 127 10000 August 10 1937
AE- 612591 613090 55 500 August 25 1937
AE- 613091 618090 96 5000 August 25 1937
AE- 618091 618390 231 300 August 25 1937
AE- 618391 658390 15 40000 September 1 1937
AE- 658391 658490 43 100 September 1 1937
AE- 658491 663490 95 5000 September 1 1937
AE- 663491 673490 99 10000 September 1 1937
AE- 673491 674490 18 1000 September 10 1937
AE- 674491 674590 42 100 September 10 1937
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AE- 674591 674690 178 100 September 15 1937
AE- 674691 674990 68 300 September 22 1937
AE- 674991 675490 147 500 September 22 1937
AE- 675491 685490 201 10000 September 22 1937
AE- 685491 685790 32 300 October 13 1937
AE- 685791 695790 128 10000 October 13 1937
AE- 695791 695890 51 100 October 20 1937
AE- 695891 696390 114 500 October 20 1937
AE- 696391 699390 31 3000 October 26 1937
AE- 699391 699590 178 200 October 26 1937
AE- 699591 749590 15 50000 November 4 1937
AE- 749591 750090 81 500 November 29 1937
AE- 750091 755090 95 5000 November 29 1937
AE- 755091 765090 127 10000 November 29 1937
AE- 765091 765590 147 500 November 29 1937
AE- 765591 770590 96 5000 December 8 1937
AE- 770591 790590 221 20000 December 8 1937
AE- 790591 790890 92 300 December 14 1937
AE- 790891 791090 7 200 December 21 1937
AE- 791091 791290 16 200 January 3 1938
AE- 791291 801290 99 10000 January 3 1938
AE- 801291 811290 201 10000 January 3 1938
AE- 811291 811790 24 500 January 13 1938
AE- 811791 816790 66 5000 January 17 1938
AE- 816791 866790 15 50000 January 19 1938
AE- 866791 867090 68 300 January 19 1938
AE- 867091 870090 31 3000 January 26 1938
AE- 870091 870190 58 100 February 9 1938
AE- 870191 870690 69 500 February 9 1938
AE- 870691 870790 107 100 February 9 1938
AE- 870791 871290 147 500 February 9 1938
AE- 871291 881290 66 10000 March 8 1938
AE- 881291 891290 128 10000 March 8 1938
AE- 891291 891590 231 300 March 8 1938
AE- 891591 892090 17 500 March 16 1938
AE- 892091 892590 114 500 March 16 1938
AE- 892591 893090 24 500 March 28 1938
AE- 893091 898090 95 5000 March 28 1938
AE- 898091 903090 96 5000 March 28 1938
AE- 903091 903190 106 100 March 28 1938
AE- 903191 913190 201 10000 March 28 1938
AE- 913191 913390 42 200 March 30 1938
AE- 913391 913590 7 200 April 13 1938
AE- 913591 963590 15 50000 April 13 1938
AE- 963591 968590 127 5000 April 13 1938
AE- 968591 971590 31 3000 April 19 1938
AE- 971591 972090 55 500 April 19 1938
AE- 972091 972240 63 150 April 19 1938
AE- 972241 972740 78 500 April 20 1938
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AE- 972741 973040 52 300 April 27 1938
AE- 973041 973240 178 200 April 27 1938
AE- 973241 973540 109 300 May 3 1938
AE- 973541 993540 221 20000 May 24 1938
AE- 993541 993840 68 300 June 6 1938
AE- 993841 994340 175 500 June 6 1938
AE- 994341 999999 201 5659 June 6 1938
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